

Bid No. 21-49
Town of Groton, Connecticut 06340

TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT WEST SIDE ELEMENTARY

5/7/2021
2:30 PM

Vendor
Environmental Systems Corp
18 Jansen Ct
W Hartford, CT 06110
Bruce Politz
860-559-8135
b.politz@esccontrols.com

Vendor
Ananke, Inc
20 Main St
E Greenwich, RI 02818
John Conway
401-331-2780
john.conway@ananke.com

CATEGORY - TE-03 Uninterrupted Power Supplies EXPECTED DELIVERY: JUNE 1st

#	MFG	PART NO.	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	APC	SRT5KRMXLT-5KTF	APC Smart-UPS SRT 5000VA RM 208V to 120V 2U Step-Down Transformer	5	\$5,153.00	\$25,765.00	\$5,395.00	\$26,975.00
2	APC	SRTRK2	APC Smart-UPS SRT 19" Rail Kit for Smart-UPS SRT 5/6/8/10KVA	5	\$176.00	\$880.00	\$177.88	\$889.40
3	APC	AP9630	UPS Network Management Card 2 - Remote monitoring and control of an individual UPS	2	\$278.00	\$556.00	\$284.76	\$569.52
4	APC	AP9631	UPS Network Management Card with PowerChute Network Shutdown & Env Monitoring	3	\$457.00	\$1,371.00	\$448.32	\$1,344.96
5	APC	AP9335TH	Temperature & Humidity Sensor	2	\$119.00	\$238.00	\$123.29	\$246.58
6	APC	AP9571A	PDU - 208V, 1 RU - (1 per UPS for this Switch Stack)	5	\$224.00	\$1,120.00	\$222.07	\$1,110.35
7			Installation & Configuration Services for all above	1	\$2,755.00	\$2,755.00	\$6,759.23	\$6,759.23
				TOTAL		\$32,685.00		\$37,895.04

TOTAL COST FOR CATEGORY TE-03

\$	\$32,685.00	\$	\$37,895.04
APC		APC/Schneider	

MANUFACTURER:

CATEGORY - TE-05 Charging Carts EXPECTED DELIVERY: JULY 1st

#	MFG	PART NO.	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Lock n Charge	10203	Revolution™ 32 Charging Cabinet	22	\$2,095.00	\$46,090.00	\$1,744.32	\$38,375.04
				TOTAL		\$46,090.00		\$38,375.04

TOTAL COST FOR CATEGORY TE-05

\$	\$46,090.00	\$	\$38,375.04
Lock n Charge		Lock n Charge	

MANUFACTURER:

CATEGORY - TE-07 Server EXPECTED DELIVERY: JUNE 4th

#	MFG	PART NO.	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	DELL	PE_R640_TM	Power Edge R640 (See figure 3 for full specifications)	1		NO BID	\$6,995.23	\$6,995.23
2			Installation & Configuration Services for all above	1		NO BID	\$325.00	\$325.00
				TOTAL				\$6,995.23

TOTAL COST FOR CATEGORY TE-07

\$	NO BID	\$	\$7,320.23
		Dell	

MANUFACTURER:

Receipt of Addendums
Estimated Delivery ARO
Exceptions

Yes
4 weeks
No

Yes
2-3 weeks
Yes